rates that are 1 percentage point lower or 1 percentage point higher than the current healthcare cost
trend rates:

1% Decrease
Heath Care

Cost Trend Rates 1% Increase
Green Bank's proportionate share
  of the net OPEB Liability $  17,245,871 $  20,516,564 $  24,750,092

V. Prior period adjustments

As a result of the implementation of GASB No. 87 a lease receivable and deferred inflows of resources and
a right-to-use leased assets and lease liability were recorded.  There was no adjustment to net position at
July 1, 2020 as a result of implementation.  The implementation entry in CT Solar Lease 2 LLC as of
July 1, 2020 was as follows:

Leases receivable 18,997,249$
Deferred inflows of resources - lease related (19,719,812)
Unearned revenue 722,563

The adjustment to fiscal year ended June 30, 2021 total reporting entity on the Statement of Net Position
and Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position as a result of the implementation of
GASB No. 87 was as follows:

Restated Accounts

June 30, 2021
As Previously

Reported

 Fiscal Year
Ended

June 30, 2021
Adjustment

As Restated
June 30, 2021

Statement of Net Position

Current portion of leases receivable -$  1,058,634$   1,058,634$
Leases receivable - 17,049,036 17,049,036
Capital assets, net 77,148,329   2,546,069 79,694,398
Accrued expenses 6,685,585   (57,826)   6,627,759
Unearned revenue 721,301   (669,887)   51,414
Long-term debt - current portion 6,264,686   152,035   6,416,721
Long-term debt - long-term portion 100,023,753   2,527,386   102,551,139
Deferred inflows of resources - lease related - 18,372,780 18,372,780

Total net position - July 1, 2021, as restated
Primary government 79,577,941   (75,526)   79,502,415
CT Solar Lease 2 LLC 28,104,739   404,777   28,509,516
Total reporting entity 89,165,994   329,251   89,495,245

Exhibit D
Connecticut Green Bank

Notes to Financial Statements
As of and for the Year Ended June 30, 2022

97

V. Prior period adjustments (continued)

Restated Accounts

June 30, 2021
As Previously

Reported

 Fiscal Year
Ended

June 30, 2021
Adjustment

As Restated
June 30, 2021

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Leases revenues -$  1,916,347$   1,916,347$
Other revenues 4,124,886   (1,511,570)   2,613,316
Program administration expense 17,522,836   46,463   17,569,299
General and administrative expense 4,003,987   (50,506)   3,953,481
Interest expense (3,269,115)   (79,569)   (3,348,684)
Change in net position 12,424,290   329,251   12,753,541

*

Required
Supplementary
Information

Type
Pension Plan

State Employees' Retirement System

Other Post-Employment Benefits Plan

Description

State Employees' Other Post-Employment
Benefit (OPEB) Plan

Notes to Required Supplementary Information

Schedule of Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability and
Schedule of Contributions

Notes to Required Supplementary Information

Schedule of Proportionate Share of the Net OPEB Liability and
Schedule of Contributions

RSI-1A

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 (1) 2015 (1) 2014 (1) 2013 (1)

Green Bank's proportion of the net pension liability 0.100045% 0.085440% 0.110360% 0.118990% 0.116920% 0.109940% 0.097410% 0.093040% N/A N/A